11/12/2016

Scoring Summary

Overall Record Now: 5-6
Date: 11/11/2016

Combined Reports

BARBE vs. EAST ST JOHN

11/11/2016

LAKE CHARLES,LA

ESJ vs. BRBE
Stadium:
Site: LAKE CHARLES, LA

TeamQtr. Time
BRBE 2 11:34

ESJ 2 07:19

BRBE 2 04:08
ESJ 3 06:45

BRBE 3 02:19

BRBE 4 00:02

Time of Game: Kickoff: 07:00 PM

Officials:

SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3
(V) EAST ST JOHN o 12 7
(H) BARBE o 10 7

Scoring Play

KIRKLAND BANKS Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:05 1 yds
DASMAIN CROSBY Passes to CJ TURNER COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock
07:19 36 yds

SAMUEL ZAHM 24 yard Field Goal attempt GOOD, clock 04:08

GAVIN NETTLES Carries(Hand Off) fumble(LOST), Forced by DEMOND
STEWART, recovered by DEMOND STEWART for -5 yards -5 yds
TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:45 81 yds

KIRKLAND BANKS Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:19 2 yds

GAVIN NETTLES Passes to DEVON PAULEY COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock
00:02 41 yds

End of Game: 09:30 PM
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Overall Record Now: 9-1
Attendance: O

4 oT TOTAL
0] 0 19
6 (0] 23
Conversion Plays/Yds Score

PAT Kick by MASON CALDWELL 14/89 0-7
GOOD.

PAT Kick by JADDEN DIAZ
blocked by DARIAN BROOKS

downed for O yards

5/92 6-7

12/ 73 6-10
0/0 13-10
PAT Kick by JADDEN DIAZ GOOD.
PAT Kick by MASON CALDWELL 12/ 79 13 - 17
GOOD.
PAT Run by GAVIN NETTLES NO
Good

7/80 13 -23

Total Elapsed Time. 2:30

19



11/12/2016

Drive Chart Combined
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Drive Started
Quarter

Yd. Line

26
46
10
42
11
8
20

Op 42
16
27
16
0
21
20

Op 47
24

Op 15
20
22
20
0

EAST ST JOHN

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

BARBE

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions
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Time

12:00
10:34
08:25
05:13
02:11
11:34
07:19
04:08
01:28
12:00
09:49
06:45
06:45
02:19
00:54
10:28
08:02
06:26
03:46
00:45
00:02

Combined Reports

ESJ vs BRBE (FINAL)

(11/11/16)

LAKE CHARLES, LA

How Obtained

Kickoff
Punt
Punt

Downs
Punt

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff
Punt

Fumble

Kickoff

Kickoff
Punt
Punt

Blocked Punt
Missed FG

Downs
Fumble
Kickoff

First
Quarter
05:11
1-3
44
0-0

First
Quarter
06:49

15
0-1

Fourth

Drive Consumed

How Lost

Punt
Punt
Downs
Punt
Touchdown
Touchdown
Field Goal
Touchdown
End Half
Punt
Fumble
Touchdown
Touchdown
Punt
Punt

Blocked Punt

Missed FG
Downs
Fumble

Touchdown

End Game

First

Drive Ended
Yd. Line Time
26 10:34
50 08:25
Op 42 05:13
Op 49 02:11
OpoO 11:34
OpoO 07:19
Op7 04:08
OpO 01:28
Op 29 00:00
Op 46 09:49
Op 19 06:45
0 06:45
OpoO 02:19
20 00:54
41 10:28
22 08:02
Op 20 06:26
Op 22 03:46
47 00:45
OpoO 00:02
0 00:00
Second Third
Quarter Quarter
08:23 03:36
2-2 0-1
27 23
0-0 0-0
Second Third
Quarter Quarter
03:37 08:24
3-5 2-4
20 30
0-0 2-2

Quarter
05:08
0-3
22
0-1

Fourth
Quarter
06:52
1-4
42
1-1

Half
13:34
3-5
34
0-0

First
Half
10:26
3-8
16
0-1

Yards Plays Time
0 3 01:26
4 3 02:09
48 8 03:12
9 6 03:02
89 14 02:37
92 5 04:15
73 12 03:11
42 9 02:40
55 7 01:28
27 6 02:11
65 9 03:04
0 0 00:00
79 12 04:26
0 3 01:25

-12 3 02:26
-2 3 02:26
-5 4 01:36
58 5 02:40
25 6 03:01
80 7 00:43
0 0 00:02
Second Final
Half
08:44 22:18
0-4 3-9
22 29
0-1 0-1
Second Final
Half
15:16 25:42
3-8 6-16
36 28
3-3 3-4
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11/12/2016

Drive Chart Home Only

Drive Started

## Team Quarter Yd. Line
1 BRBE 1 26
2 BRBE 1 10
3 BRBE 1/2 11
4 BRBE 2 20
5 BRBE 3 16
6 BRBE 3 21
7 BRBE 3/4 Op 47
8 BRBE 4 Op 15
9 BRBE 4 22
10 BRBE 4 20

EAST ST JOHN

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

BARBE

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions
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Time

12:00
08:25
02:11
07:19
09:49
06:45
00:54
08:02
03:46
00:45

Combined Reports

ESJ vs BRBE (FINAL)

(11/11/16)

LAKE CHARLES, LA

Drive Consumed

How Lost

Punt
Downs

Yards

Drive Ended
How Obtained Yd. Line Time
Kickoff 26 10:34
Punt Op 42 05:13
Punt OpO 11:34
Kickoff Op 7 04:08
Punt Op 19 06:45
Kickoff OpoO 02:19
Punt 10:28
Blocked Punt Op 20 06:26
Downs 00:45
Fumble OpO 00:02
First Second Third
Quarter Quarter Quarter
05:11 08:23 03:36
1-3 2-2 0-1
44 27 23
0-0 0-0 0-0
First Second Third
Quarter Quarter Quarter
06:49 03:37 08:24
0-3 3-5 2-4
15 20 30
0-1 0-0 2-2

Touchdown
Field Goal
Fumble
Touchdown

Punt

Missed FG
Fumble
Touchdown

Fourth
Quarter
05:08
0-3
22
0-1

Fourth
Quarter
06:52
1-4
42
1-1

First
Half
13:34
3-5
34
0-0

First
Half
10:26
3-8
16
0-1

0
48
89
73
65
79

-12

-5
25
80

Second
Half
08:44
0-4
22
0-1

Second
Half
15:16
3-8
36
3-3

N~NohrwRoRRow

Plays Time

01:26
03:12
02:37
03:11
03:04
04:26
02:26
01:36
03:01
00:43

Final

22:18
3-9
29
0-1

Final

25:42
6-16
28
3-4

4/9



11/12/2016
Drive Chart Visitor Only

Drive Started

## Team Quarter Yd. Line
1 ESJ 1 46
2 ESJ 1 42
3 ESJ 2 8
4 ESJ 2 Op 42
5 ESJ 2 16
6 ESJ 3 27
7 ESJ 3 0
8 ESJ 3 20
9 ESJ 4 24
10 ESJ 4 20
11 ESJ 4 0

EAST ST JOHN

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

BARBE
Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions

Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions
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Time

10:34
05:13
11:34
04:08
01:28
12:00
06:45
02:19
10:28
06:26
00:02

Combined Reports

ESJ vs BRBE (FINAL)

(11/11/16)

LAKE CHARLES, LA

How Obtained

Punt
Downs
Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff
Fumble
Kickoff

Punt

Missed FG
Kickoff

First
Quarter
05:11
1-3
44
0-0

First
Quarter
06:49
0-3
15

Drive Ended
Yd. Line Time
50 08:25
Op 49 02:11
OpoO 07:19
OpO 01:28
Op 29 00:00
Op 46 09:49
0 06:45
20 00:54
22 08:02
Op 22 03:46
0 00:00
Second Third
Quarter Quarter
08:23 03:36
2-2 0-1
27 23
0-0 0-0
Second Third
Quarter Quarter
03:37 08:24
3-5 2-4
20 30
0-0 2-2

0-1

Drive Consumed
How Lost

Punt
Punt

Touchdown
Touchdown
End Half

Punt

Touchdown

Punt

Blocked Punt

Downs

End Game

Fourth
Quarter
05:08
0-3
22
0-1

Fourth
Quarter
06:52
1-4
42
1-1

First
Half
13:34
3-5
34
0-0

First
Half
10:26
3-8
16
0-1

Yards Plays Time
4 3 02:09
9 6 03:02
92 5 04:15

42 9 02:40
55 7 01:28
27 6 02:11
0 0 00:00
0 3 01:25
-2 3 02:26
58 5 02:40
0 0 00:02
Second Final
Half
08:44 22:18
0-4 3-9
22 29
0-1 0-1
Second Final
Half
15:16 25:42
3-8 6-16
36 28
3-3 3-4
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11/12/2016 Combined Reports

Team Statistics

ESJ vs BRBE (FINAL)
(11/11/16)
LAKE CHARLES, LA

TEAM ESJ BRBE
(VISITOR) (HOME)
First Downs 13 27
--Rushing 9 12
--Passing 3 9
--Penalty 1 6
Rushing Attempts 28 46
Yards Gained Rushing 202 276
Yards Lost Rushing 12 44
Net Yards Rushing 190 232
Net Yards Passing 154 194
--Passes Attempted 18 31
--Passes Completed 7 17
--Had Intercepted 0 0
Total Offensive Plays 46 77
Total Net Yards 344 426
--Average Gain Per Play 7.5 5.5
Fumbles: Number / Lost 1/0 2/2
Penalties: Number / Yards 17 / 139 5/ 60
Number of Punts / Yards 6/172 3/ 105
--Average Per Punt 28.7 35.0
Punt Returns: Number / Yards 0/0 2/ 69
Number of Kickoffs / Yards 4 / 205 5/ 284
--Average Per Kick 51.3 56.8
--Touchbacks 1 1
Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards 4/ 67 3/ 43
Interception Returns: Number / Yards 0/0 0/0
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards 1/81 0/0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 22:18 25:42
Third Down Conversions 30f9 6 of 16
Fourth Down Conversions Oof 1 30f4
Redzone Conversions: 1of 3 3o0f 4
Redzone Touchdowns: 1 2
Redzone Field Goals Made: 0 1
Sacks By: Number / Yards 2/ 19 0/0
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11/12/2016

Individual Stats

No

10

14

Total

No

10
2

Total

No

80
14

Total

No

51

Total
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Rushing

DASMAIN CROSBY
MARQUIS DARENSBOURG
SHELVIN KELLER

Passing

DASMAIN CROSBY
MARQUIS DARENSBOURG

Pass Receiving

CJ TURNER
SHELVIN KELLER

Punting

JADDEN DIAZ

Att Cmp Int Yds TD Long

No

17 7
1 0

18 7 0O

EAST ST JOHN
VISITOR

Combined Reports

ESJ vs BRBE (FINAL)

(11/11/16)

LAKE CHARLES, LA

Att Gain Lost Net TD Long

17 108 6 102
6 69 6 63
5 25 0 25

28 202 12 190

0 154
0 0

Yds

No

5 152

7 154

Yds Avg TB
172

172 28.7 0

154 2

28.7 0

45

45

D

120

20
60
10

60

Sacks

Long

45

45

Long
40

40

Total

No

Total

No

23
28
13

Total

No

37

Total

Rushing Att
KIRKLAND BANKS 31
GAVIN NETTLES 13
NATE BRISCOE 1
JAYLON SMITH 1

46
Passing

GAVIN NETTLES 31 17

31 17

Pass Receiving
NATE BRISCOE
KIRKLAND BANKS

DEVON PAULEY
JAYLON SMITH

Punting No
CALEB DARBONE 3

3

BARBE
HOME

Gain Lost Net TD
222 3 219 2
54 32 22 0

0 1 -1 O
0 8 -8 O
276 44 232 2

0194 1 41

0 194 1 41
No Yds TD

9 115 O

6 38 O

1 41 1

1 0O O

17 194 1
Yds Avg TB 120
105 35.0 O 1

105 35.0 O 1

48

Att Cmp Int Yds TD Long Sacks

2

2

Long

34
19
41

41

Long
42

42

719



11/12/2016 Combined Reports

Punt Kickoff Int.Pass Punt Kickoff Int.Pass
No Returns* No Yds LP No Yd LP No Yds LP No Returns* No Yds LP No Yd LP No Yds LP
80 CJ TURNER 0 0O 0 27252 O 0O O 23 KIRKLAND BANKS 1 1010 23322 O 0O
5 DERRICK BERTRAND 0 0O 0 1 0 0O o 0O O 49 CARSON STEPHENS 1 5959 0 0 O O 0 O
7 JAVON ANTONIO 0 0O 0 1 -5 0 O 0O O 13 JAYLON SMITH 0 0O 0 11010 O 0 O
Total 0 0O 0 46752 O 0O O Total 2 6959 34322 O 0 O
*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.
No Field Goals Distance Result No Field Goals Distance Result
1 SAMUEL ZAHM 37 Miss
1 SAMUEL ZAHM 24 Good
No Kickoffs No Yds Avg TB FC OB No Kickoffs No Yds Avg TB FC OB
51 JADDEN DIAZ 4 205 51.3 1 0] 0] 1 SAMUEL ZAHM 5 284 56.8 1 O 0
Total 4 205 51.3 1 0 0 Total 5 284 56.8 1 O 0
No All-Purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total No All-Purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
80 CJ TURNER 0 152 72 0O O 224 23 KIRKLAND BANKS 219 38 33 10 O 300
10 DASMAIN CROSBY 102 0O O O O 102 3 NATE BRISCOE -1 115 0 0 O 114
2 MARQUIS DARENSBOURG 63 0O O O O 63 49 CARSON STEPHENS 0 0O 059 O 59
14 SHELVIN KELLER 25 2 0 0 O 27 28 DEVON PAULEY 0O 41 0 O O 41
7 JAVON ANTONIO 0 0O -5 0 O -5 7 GAVIN NETTLES 22 0O O OO 22
13 JAYLON SMITH -8 010 O O 2
Total 190 154 67 0O O 411
Total 232 194 43 69 O 538
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11/12/2016 Combined Reports
ESJ vs BRBE (FINAL)
(11/11/16)
LAKE CHARLES, LA
Defensive Stats Home

---- BARBE
No Player Name Solo Ast Total Sacks/Yds TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds BrUp  Other
2 BROOKS,DARIAN 5 1 6 - - - - 1 1BX
97 SEMIEN,CJ 4 2 6 - 3.0/6.0 - - - 1FF
9  ALPETER,JOSEPH 3 1 4 - - - - -
22 THOMAS,JOSH 3 1 4 - - - - -
91  MITCHELL,DARION 2 2 4 - - - - -
4 STEVENSON,RAYMOND 2 2 4 - - - - -
5  TERRELL,TREY 2 2 4 - 1.5/4.5 - - -
6 CURRY,COLE 0] 3 3 - 0.5/0.5 - - 1
15 LONON,AUSTIN 2 0] 2 - 1.0/4.0 - - - 1BP
16 TURNER,KEANDRE 1 1 2 - - - - -
38 HARTLEY,RILEY 1 0] 1 - - - - -
14  MANUEL,TY 1 0] 1 - - - - -
21  PAPPILLION,JAKOBY 1 0] 1 - - - - 1
1 ZAHM,SAMUEL 1 0] 1 - - - - -
90 BENTON,LAMARCUS 0] 1 1 - - - - -
11 CATON,BONNER 0] 1 1 - - - - -
99 DAVIS,REGGIE 0] 1 1 - - - - -
18 LEE,ANDRE' 0] 1 1 - - - - -
3 BRISCOE,NATE 0 0 0 - - - - 2
Total 28 19 47 0.0/0.0 6.0/15.0 0/0 0/0 5
Legend: Solo- Ast- Total- Sacks- TFL- FR- Int- BrUp- Other-
Unassisted  Assisted Total Quarterback Tackles Fumble Pass Passes FF=Forced fumble
Tackles Tackles  Tackles Sacks For Recoveries Interceptions Broken BP=Blocked punt
Loss Returned Up BF=Blocked field goal

BX=Blocked extra point
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